Britt K West, SRA, Al-RRS,CNE

appraisal education summary

date
January-18
December-17
November-17
September-17
June-17
June-17
March-17
November-16
July-16
February-16
January-16
November-15
April-15
February-15
January-15
December-14
November-14
July-14
June-14
June-14
January-14
November-13
October-13
April-13
May-12
March-13
March-12
March-12
March-12
July-11
April-11
March-11
January-10
January-10

course

USPAP 2018 update

spreadsheet programs for RE appraisal
Las Vegas Market Symposium
Stats, Graphs and Data Science
USPAP Common Errors and Issues
Role of Appraisal in Lending Process
Renewal of Certificate

Las Vegas Market Symposium
FHA Update 4000.1

AI-RRS Designation (reviewer)
USPAP update

Las Vegas Market Symposium
Renewal of Certificate

Valuation of Sustainable buildings designation
Case studies Green Residential
Green Building Concepts
Residential Valuation Solar
Review Theory Residential

Excel to analyze and support
Tech to measure results

USPAP update 2014

Appraisal Review

Las Vegas Market Symposium
Renewal of Certificate

Real Estate Appraisal US Bank
Regression analysis

Loss Mitigation

USPAP update 2012

Valuation of Basements

UAD Compliance

Renewal of Certificate

USPAP update

Energy Star and appraisal process
"Green" housing

sponsor
Appraisal Institute
Appraisal Institute
Appraisal Institute
George Dell

Appraisal Institute
Appraisal Institute

Appraisal Institute
Appraisal Institute
Appraisal Institute
Appraisal Institute
Appraisal Institute

Appraisal Institute
Appraisal Institute
Appraisal Institute
Appraisal Institute
Appraisal Institute
Appraisal Institute
Appraisal Institute
Appraisal Institute
Appraisal Institute
Appraisal Institute

US Bank

Appraisal Institute
CAN

Appraisal Institute
Appraisal Institute
Appraisal Institute

Appraisal Institute
Appraisal Institute
Appraisal Institute

Appraisal West

real exfafe paluafion seroicar xince 7902

hours
7.00
7.00
7.00
14.00
4.00
2.00

8.00
7.00

7.00
8.00

7.00
7.00
14.00
17.00
7.00
7.00
7.00
7.00
8.00

11.00
2.00
4.00
7.00
5.00
7.00

7.00
3.00
3.00



October-09
September-09
May-09
April-09
April-09
March-09
March-09
May-08
February-08
October-07
September-07
April-07
March-07
May-06
October-05
June-05
April-05
March-05
February-05
June-04
October-03
October-03
September-03
April-03
October-01
September-01
September-01
April-01
December-00
July-00
February-00
April-99
March-99
December-98
October-98
October-98
March-98
January-98
October-97
July-97
June-97
April-97
April-97
November-96
October-96
July-96
March-96

Business Practices and Ethics
FHA update

Green Building Valuation
SRA Designation

Renewal of Certificate
USPAP update

Market Conditions

SRA Demo class

REO properties

Report Quality

Appraiser as expert witness
Renewal of Certificate
USPAP update

Construction Quality
Residential Review

Statistics Appraisal applications
Renewal of Certificate

Fair Housing

Scope of work

Risk Assesment

Residential sales comparision
Nevada Real Estate Commission
USPAP update

Renewal of Certificate

Property flipping / predatory lending

Standards of Practice B
Standards of Practice A
Renewal of Certificate
Nevada Real Estate Commission
FHA and appraisal process
Standards of Practice
Renewal of Certificate
Supporting Grid Adjustments
USPAP update

Detrimental Conditions
Litigation Skills

Historic and estate homes
Nevada Real Estate Commission
FHA appraisal

Principles of review

Market extraction

Renewal of Certificate
Electronic Commerce
Appraisal Review

Atypical properties

Narrative report writing #500
Region VIl conference

Appraisal Institute
Appraisal Institute
Appraisal Institute
Appraisal Institute

Appraisal Institute
Appraisal Institute
Appraisal Institute
I
LSI
Appraisal Institute

Appraisal Institute
Appraisal Institute
Appraisal Institute
Appraisal Institute

McKissock
Appraisal Institute
World Savings
Appraisal Institute
Real Estate Division
Appraisal Institute

Real Estate Division
Appraisal Institute
Appraisal Institute

Real Estate Division
Appraisal Institute
Appraisal Institute

Appraisal Institute
Hoefer, G MAI
Appraisal Institute
Appraisal Institute
Appraisal Institute
Real Estate Division
Appraisal Institute
NAREA

Wollard / Hatch

Appraisal Institute
Wollard / Hatch

Appraisal Institute
Appraisal Institute
Appraisal Institute

7.00
7.00
7.00

7.00
3.00
45.00
6.00
7.00
16.00

7.00
7.00
7.00
7.00

4.00
7.00
4.00
7.00
3.00
7.00

4.00
8.00
8.00

3.00
7.00
16.00

7.00
7.00
7.00
7.00
7.00
3.00
3.00
16.00
4.00

4.00
4.00
4.00
36.00
10.00



February-96
October-95
March-95
March-95
December-94
November-94
October-94
March-94
March-94
October-93
September-93
August-93
1980-1992
June-78

FHA regulations

Technology Conference

FHA guidelines

Residential case studies #120
Standards of Practice (USPAP) B
Standards of Practice (USPAP) A
Understanding Limited reports
Fair lending

Appraisal Procedures #120
Appraisal Principles #110

URAR seminar

Nevada Law

Calif Real Estate Salesperson
Bachelor of Science, Business Admin

Value IT

Appraisal Institute
Appraisal Institute
Appraisal Institute
Appraisal Institute
Appraisal Institute
Appraisal Institute
Appraisal Institute
Appraisal Institute
Appraisal Institute
Appraisal Institute
Appraisal Institute

SanDiego State Univ

7.00
4.00
4.00
36.00
11.00
15.00
7.00
7.00
36.00
36.00
7.00
3.00



