

date	course	sponsor	hours
January-18	USPAP 2018 update	Appraisal Institute	7.00
December-17	spreadsheet programs for RE appraisal	Appraisal Institute	7.00
November-17	Las Vegas Market Symposium	Appraisal Institute	7.00
September-17	Stats, Graphs and Data Science	George Dell	14.00
June-17	USPAP Common Errors and Issues	Appraisal Institute	4.00
June-17	Role of Appraisal in Lending Process	Appraisal Institute	2.00
March-17	Renewal of Certificate		
November-16	Las Vegas Market Symposium	Appraisal Institute	8.00
July-16	FHA Update 4000.1	Appraisal Institute	7.00
February-16	AI-RRS Designation (reviewer)	Appraisal Institute	
January-16	USPAP update	Appraisal Institute	7.00
November-15	Las Vegas Market Symposium	Appraisal Institute	8.00
April-15	Renewal of Certificate		
February-15	Valuation of Sustainable buildings designation	Appraisal Institute	
January-15	Case studies Green Residential	Appraisal Institute	7.00
December-14	Green Building Concepts	Appraisal Institute	7.00
November-14	Residential Valuation Solar	Appraisal Institute	14.00
July-14	Review Theory Residential	Appraisal Institute	17.00
June-14	Excel to analyze and support	Appraisal Institute	7.00
June-14	Tech to measure results	Appraisal Institute	7.00
January-14	USPAP update 2014	Appraisal Institute	7.00
November-13	Appraisal Review	Appraisal Institute	7.00
October-13	Las Vegas Market Symposium	Appraisal Institute	8.00
April-13	Renewal of Certificate		
May-12	Real Estate Appraisal US Bank	US Bank	11.00
March-13	Regression analysis	Appraisal Institute	2.00
March-12	Loss Mitigation	CAN	4.00
March-12	USPAP update 2012	Appraisal Institute	7.00
March-12	Valuation of Basements	Appraisal Institute	5.00
July-11	UAD Compliance	Appraisal Institute	7.00
April-11	Renewal of Certificate		
March-11	USPAP update	Appraisal Institute	7.00
January-10	Energy Star and appraisal process	Appraisal Institute	3.00
January-10	"Green" housing	Appraisal Institute	3.00

October-09	<b>Business Practices and Ethics</b>	Appraisal Institute	7.00
September-09	FHA update	Appraisal Institute	7.00
May-09	Green Building Valuation	Appraisal Institute	7.00
April-09	SRA Designation	Appraisal Institute	
April-09	Renewal of Certificate		
March-09	USPAP update	Appraisal Institute	7.00
March-09	Market Conditions	Appraisal Institute	3.00
May-08	SRA Demo class	Appraisal Institute	45.00
February-08	REO properties	JVI	6.00
October-07	Report Quality	LSI	7.00
September-07	Appraiser as expert witness	Appraisal Institute	16.00
April-07	Renewal of Certificate		
March-07	USPAP update	Appraisal Institute	7.00
May-06	Construction Quality	Appraisal Institute	7.00
October-05	Residential Review	Appraisal Institute	7.00
June-05	Statistics Appraisal applications	Appraisal Institute	7.00
April-05	Renewal of Certificate		
March-05	Fair Housing	McKissock	4.00
February-05	Scope of work	Appraisal Institute	7.00
June-04	Risk Assesment	World Savings	4.00
October-03	Residential sales comparision	Appraisal Institute	7.00
October-03	Nevada Real Estate Commission	Real Estate Division	3.00
September-03	USPAP update	Appraisal Institute	7.00
April-03	Renewal of Certificate		
October-01	Property flipping / predatory lending	Real Estate Division	4.00
September-01	Standards of Practice B	Appraisal Institute	8.00
September-01	Standards of Practice A	Appraisal Institute	8.00
April-01	Renewal of Certificate		
December-00	Nevada Real Estate Commission	Real Estate Division	3.00
July-00	FHA and appraisal process	Appraisal Institute	7.00
February-00	Standards of Practice	Appraisal Institute	16.00
April-99	Renewal of Certificate		
March-99	Supporting Grid Adjustments	Appraisal Institute	7.00
December-98	USPAP update	Hoefer, G MAI	7.00
October-98	Detrimental Conditions	Appraisal Institute	7.00
October-98	Litigation Skills	Appraisal Institute	7.00
March-98	Historic and estate homes	Appraisal Institute	7.00
January-98	Nevada Real Estate Commission	Real Estate Division	3.00
October-97	FHA appraisal	Appraisal Institute	3.00
July-97	Principles of review	NAREA	16.00
June-97	Market extraction	Wollard / Hatch	4.00
April-97	Renewal of Certificate		
April-97	Electronic Commerce	Appraisal Institute	4.00
November-96	Appraisal Review	Wollard / Hatch	4.00
October-96	Atypical properties	Appraisal Institute	4.00
July-96	Narrative report writing #500	Appraisal Institute	36.00
March-96	Region VII conference	Appraisal Institute	10.00
	-		

February-96	FHA regulations	Value IT	7.00
October-95	Technology Conference	Appraisal Institute	4.00
March-95	FHA guidelines	Appraisal Institute	4.00
March-95	Residential case studies #120	Appraisal Institute	36.00
December-94	Standards of Practice (USPAP) B	Appraisal Institute	11.00
November-94	Standards of Practice (USPAP) A	Appraisal Institute	15.00
October-94	Understanding Limited reports	Appraisal Institute	7.00
March-94	Fair lending	Appraisal Institute	7.00
March-94	Appraisal Procedures #120	Appraisal Institute	36.00
October-93	Appraisal Principles #110	Appraisal Institute	36.00
September-93	URAR seminar	Appraisal Institute	7.00
August-93	Nevada Law	Appraisal Institute	3.00
1980-1992	Calif Real Estate Salesperson		
June-78	Bachelor of Science, Business Admin	SanDiego State Univ	